Product Change Notification
106820 - 01
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

Intel is offering tray processors to Intel Authorized Distributors as a substitute for depleted boxed processor
inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product Table."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Boxed Intel® Pentium® 4 Processor Product Table
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing
Name Frequency Product
Code S-Spec MM # Stepping Product
Code S-Spec MM # Stepping
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3 GHz  BX80552631T2 SL94Y 879173 B HH80552PG0802M SL94Y 878537 B
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3 GHz BX80552631T2 SL96L 879370 C HH80552PG0802M SL96L 879054 C
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3 GHz BX80547PG3000FT SL7Z9 870314 R JM80547PG0802MM SL7Z9 867291 R
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3 GHz BX80547PG3000FT SL8Q7 875861 U  HH80547PG0802MM SL8Q7 872826 U
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.20 GHz BX80552641T2 SL94X 879172 B HH80552PG0882M SL94X 878536 B
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.20 GHz BX80552641T2 SL96K 879369 C HH80552PG0882M SL96K 878842 C
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.20 GHz BX80547PG3200FT SL7Z8 870313 R JM80547PG0882MM SL7Z8 867290 R
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.20 GHz BX80547PG3200FT SL8Q6 875860 U  HH80547PG0882MM SL8Q6 872825 U
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.40 GHz BX80552651T2 SL94W 879171 B HH80552PG0962M SL94W 878535 B
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.40 GHz BX80552651T2 SL96J 879367 C HH80552PG0962M SL96J 879056 C
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.40 GHz BX80547PG3400FT SL7Z7 870312 R JM80547PG0962MM SL7Z7 867289 R
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.40 GHz BX80547PG3400FT SL8Q5 875859 U  HH80547PG0962MM SL8Q5 872823 U
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.60 GHz BX80552661T2 SL94V 879170 B HH80552PG1042M SL94V 878534 B
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.60 GHz BX80552661T2 SL96H 879368 C HH80552PG1042M SL96H 878829 C
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.60 GHz BX80547PG3600FT SL7Z5 870311 R JM80547PG1042MM SL7Z5 867285 R
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.60 GHz BX80547PG3600FT SL8PZ 875858 U  HH80547PG1042MM SL8PZ 872824 U
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.80 GHz  BX80547PG3800FT SL7Z3 871586 R JM80547PG1122MM SL7Z3 867280 R
Intel® Pentium®
4 Processor 3.80 GHz BX80547PG3800FT SL8PY 875857 U  HH80547PG1122MM SL8PY 872822 U
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #: